

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s) . 50985/2024

M/S PRIME PROPERITES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHAGYA NAGAR PLOT OWNERS WELFARE
ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 251757/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 251759/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

Diary No(s) . 54725/2024 (XII-A)

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 271672/2024

FOR impleading party ON IA 271674/2024

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 271674/2024

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 271675/2024

IA No. 271672/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 271675/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 271674/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Diary No(s) . 54768/2024 (XII-A)

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 272083/2024

FOR impleading party ON IA 272085/2024

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 272085/2024

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 272087/2024

IA No. 272083/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 272087/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 272085/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Diary No(s) . 54781/2024 (XII-A)

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 272135/2024

FOR impleading party ON IA 272138/2024

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 272138/2024

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 272140/2024

IA No. 272135/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 272140/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 272138/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Diary No(s) . 55247/2024 (XII-A)

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 274892/2024

FOR impleading party ON IA 274893/2024

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 274893/2024

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 274897/2024

IA No. 274892/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 274897/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 274893/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Diary No(s) . 55255/2024 (XII-A)

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 274902/2024

FOR impleading party ON IA 274903/2024

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 274903/2024

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 274904/2024
IA No. 274902/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 274904/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 274903/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
Diary No(s). 55258/2024 (XII-A)
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 274910/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 274912/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 274912/2024
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 274913/2024
IA No. 274910/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 274913/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 274912/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
Diary No(s). 55262/2024 (XII-A)
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 274923/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 274924/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 274924/2024
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 274925/2024
IA No. 274923/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 274925/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 274924/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
Diary No(s). 55490/2024 (XII-A)
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 275950/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 275951/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 275951/2024
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 275952/2024
IA No. 275950/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 275952/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 275951/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
Diary No(s). 55491/2024 (XII-A)
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 275965/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 275969/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 275969/2024
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 275977/2024
IA No. 275965/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 275977/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 275969/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
Diary No(s). 55496/2024 (XII-A)
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 275963/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 275964/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 275964/2024
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 275967/2024
IA No. 275963/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 275967/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 275964/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
Diary No(s). 55498/2024 (XII-A)
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 275970/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 275971/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 275971/2024
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 275972/2024
IA No. 275970/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 275972/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 275971/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
Diary No(s). 55683/2024 (XII-A)
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 276737/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 276739/2024

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 276739/2024
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 276740/2024
IA No. 276737/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 276740/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 276739/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
Diary No(s). 55684/2024 (XII-A)
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 276743/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 276745/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 276745/2024
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 276746/2024
IA No. 276743/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 276746/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 276745/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
Diary No(s). 55685/2024 (XII-A)
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 276751/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 276757/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 276757/2024
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 276761/2024
IA No. 276751/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 276761/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 276757/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
Diary No(s). 55686/2024 (XII-A)
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 276758/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 276763/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 276763/2024
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 276764/2024
IA No. 276758/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 276764/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 276763/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
Diary No(s). 55691/2024 (XII-A)
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 276779/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 276781/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 276781/2024
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 276782/2024
IA No. 276779/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 276782/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 276781/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
Diary No(s). 55692/2024 (XII-A)
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 276788/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 276790/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 276790/2024
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 276798/2024
IA No. 276788/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 276798/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 276790/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
Diary No(s). 55693/2024 (XII-A)
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 276789/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 276792/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 276792/2024
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 276794/2024
IA No. 276789/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 276794/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 276792/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
Diary No(s). 55694/2024 (XII-A)
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 276817/2024

FOR impleading party ON IA 276818/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 276818/2024
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 276821/2024
IA No. 276817/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 276821/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 276818/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
Diary No(s). 55950/2024 (XII-A)
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 278088/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 278089/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 278089/2024
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 278090/2024
IA No. 278088/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 278090/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 278089/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
Diary No(s). 55957/2024 (XII-A)
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 278109/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 278110/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 278110/2024
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 278111/2024
IA No. 278109/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 278111/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 278110/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
Diary No(s). 56472/2024 (XII-A)
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 280920/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 280923/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 280923/2024
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 280926/2024
IA No. 280920/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 280926/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 280923/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
Diary No(s). 56473/2024 (XII-A)
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 280910/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 280911/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 280911/2024
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 280913/2024
IA No. 280910/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 280913/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 280911/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
Diary No(s). 56475/2024 (XII-A)
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 280925/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 280927/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 280927/2024
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 280929/2024
IA No. 280925/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 280929/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 280927/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
Diary No(s). 57281/2024 (XII-A)
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 285683/2024
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 285688/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 285689/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 285689/2024
IA No. 285688/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 285683/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 285689/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
Diary No(s). 57283/2024 (XII-A)

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 285282/2024
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 285283/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 285288/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 285288/2024
IA No. 285283/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 285282/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 285288/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 17-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Kasuju Mahesh Chary, Adv.
Ms. Kathyaeni Ramshetty, Adv.
Ms. Chembugari Abheeshna, Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasa Chary, Adv.
Mr. K.sudesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Sudesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR
Mr. Kasuju Mahesh Chary, Adv.
Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.
Ms. Kathyeni Ramahetty, Adv.
Mr. Amber Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chembugari Abheeshna, Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasa Chary, Adv.
Mr. K. Sudesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Mr. Mullapudi Rambabu, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Pandey, Adv.
For M/s. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A C Pradhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR
Mrs. Anshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.
2. Mr. Niraj Gupta, the learned Advocate-on-Record, who is on caveat, waives service of notice for and on behalf of Respondent No.1.
3. Hence, formal to the said respondent is dispensed with.
4. Let notices be issued to the other respondents.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)