

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No.50985/2024 IN CA NO.10128/2018

M/S PRIME PROPERITES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHAGYA NAGAR PLOT OWNERS WELFARE
ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-09-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR
M/s. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR
Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date already notified, i.e.,
19-09-2025.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)