

ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 50985/2024

M/S PRIME PROPERITES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHAGYA NAGAR PLOT OWNERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION &
ORS.Respondent(s)

IA No. 284434/2025 - APPLICATION UNDER ORDER V RULE 20 CPC FOR
EFFECTING SERVICE THROUGH PUBLICATION

Date : 21-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR
M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR
Mrs. Anshu Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Anshu Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Gupta, Adv.

For Applicant

Mr Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr Tanishq Kashyap, Adv.
Mr Pranav Sarthi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

Contd...

Respondent no.2 has expired and respondent no.3(partnership firm) stands dissolved. Ld. Counsel for the appellant(M/S Prime Properties) to take appropriate steps by 04.02.2026 as last opportunity. If needful is done as above, process the matter as per rules, else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ