

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION DIARY NO(S). 50985/2024

M/S PRIME PROPERITES

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S BHAGYA NAGAR PLOT OWNERS  
WELFARE ASSOCIATION & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

only D. No.50985/2024 is to be listed

Date : 20-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pranav Sarthi, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR  
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sanjana Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

For M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

Mr. A. C. Pradhan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Anshu Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Anshu Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Siddhi Gupta, Adv.

For Applicant      Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.  
                         Mr. Dilip Kumar Rawat, Adv.  
                         Mr. Pranav Sarthi, AOR  
                         Ms. Tanisha Kashyap, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant(s) submits that he has filed Interlocutory Application No.284434/2025 with a prayer for effecting substituted service through publication. Registry to verify.

2. The Interlocutory Application be listed in the next week.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR