

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s).50985/2024

M/S PRIME PROPERITES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHAGYA NAGAR PLOT OWNERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION
& ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only D. No.50985/2024 is to be listed]

IA No. 251757/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 319103/2025 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD

IA No. 284434/2025 - APPLICATION UNDER ORDER V RULE 20 CPC FOR
EFFECTING SERVICE THROUGH PUBLICATION

IA No. 41040/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 170605/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 211741/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 251759/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 09-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kumar Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Juhi, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sarthi, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR
M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

Mr. A.C. Pradhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR
Ms. Anshu Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Anshu Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION @Diary No.50985/2024

List the Miscellaneous Application before the regular Court.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)