

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s).50985/2024

M/S PRIME PROPERITES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHAGYA NAGAR PLOT OWNERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION
& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 57281/2024 (XII-A)

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 285683/2024

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 285688/2024

FOR impleading party ON IA 285689/2024

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 285689/2024

Date : 26-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R. Sathish, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sarthi, AOR
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR
M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR
Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.161417/2026 and I.A. No.161622/2026

List tomorrow, i.e., on 27.05.2026.

(HARPREET KAUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)